SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6020/2015

V. VENKATESHWARLU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K. MALLAIAH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the Impugned Judgment and Stay of the impugned order)

WITH

C.A. No. 6073/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 13/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Suyodhan B., Adv.

Ms. L. Kumari Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice returnable within 10 weeks.

There shall be stay of operation of the judgment dated 17.07.2015 in Contempt Case No.933 of 2009.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master