

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 6020/2015

V. VENKATESHWARLU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K. MALLAIAH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and stay of the impugned order and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 6073/2015

(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6291/2015

(With appln.(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6292/2015

(With appln.(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and Office Report)

Date : 03/05/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2016.05.03

16:27:35 SCT

Reason:

Item No.34

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 6020/2015

Four weeks time is given to the learned counsel for the appellant for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 1,3,4,8,9,11,14,15 and 17.

C.A. No. 6073/2015

Four weeks time is given to the learned counsel for the appellant for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 2,5,6, 8 to 13, 15 and 16.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent Nos. 3 and 7 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the appellant within a period of four weeks.

C.A. No. 6291/2015

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent Nos. 1,2, 7 to 11, 15 and 16 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the appellant within a period of four weeks.

C.A. No. 6292/2015

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent Nos. 2,4,5, 8 to 15 and 17 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the appellant within a period of four weeks.

List again on 26.7.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG